340                  Nanomaterials: Applications and Properties (NAP-2011). Vol. 2, Part II
SPARK PLASMA SINTERING THE SPARK-EROSION
POWDERS OF FUNCTIONAL ALLOYS
Gennady E. Monastyrsky1*, Patrick Ochin2, Andrij V. Gilchuk1,
Victor I. Kolomytsev3, Yuri N. Koval 3,1,*
1 NTUU “KPI”, 37 Peremogy av, UA-03506 Kyiv, Ukraine
2 ICMPE-CNRS, 2-8, rue Henri Dunant-94320 Thiais, France
3 IMP of NASU, 36 Vernadsky av., UA-03142, Kyiv, Ukraine

Fig. 2 a) – typical program of sintering (TS=1000oC; tS=1 min); b) – shrinkage dis-
placement of the sample and gas pressure in the chamber vs. temperature
Table 1 – The regimes of SPS treatment; F – applied force, HR – heating rate,
D – displacement (shrinking)
Regime TSINT,
oC
tS,
min
F,
kN
HR,
oC/min
D,
mm Remark
Cu-Al-Ni
CAN-1000-1 1000 1
5
330 1.60 Melt, 32/65
CAN-700-1 700 1 280 1.97 MT, 32/65
CAN-650-1 650 1 160 1.72 MT, 32/65
CAN-600-1 600 1 150 1.72 MT, 32/65
CAN-480-1 480 1 96 1.52 32/65
CAN-440-1 440 1 88 1.07 32/65
CAN-390-1 390 1 65 1.05 MT?, 32/65
Ni-Al
NA-400-10 400 10
5
200 0.22 32/65
NA-500-10 500 10 250 0.24 32/65
NA-850-10 850 10 212 0.87 MT, 32/65
NA-850-4s 850 4.5 212 0.86 MT, 32/65
NA-900-2 900 2 225 0.92 MT, 32/65
NA-850-4b 850 4.5 212 1.40 MT, 65/128
NA-1000-1 1000 1 250 1.53 MT, 65/128
Ti-Ni-Hf
TNH-500-0 530 0 2.5 100 0.29 <32
TNH-1000-2 980 2 100 1.20 <32
TNH-860-1H 860 1 5 250 1.19 MT, 32/65